## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7605333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOE TRIVENTI	09/25/2018
VOLODIMIR BONDARENKO	09/25/2018
GAVIN SINGH	09/25/2018
CLEMENTE RECENO	09/25/2018
PETER ZOSIMADIS	09/25/2018
MIKE ZOSIMADIS	09/25/2018
ANDREW HUNT	09/25/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMART WAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	TWO BETHESDA METRO CENTER; SUITE 1510
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17812367

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)703-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2037030800

Email: patent@whipgroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR.

Address Line 1: 600 SUMMER STREET Address Line 2: WHITMYER IP GROUP

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06201-P0010D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022	

507558444 PATENT REEL: 061511 FRAME: 0907

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=06201-P0010D Assignment#page1.tif

source=06201-P0010D Assignment#page2.tif

source=06201-P0010D Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061511 FRAME: 0908 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

TRIVENTI, Joe, citizen of Canada, having a business address of c/o Smart Wave

Technologies Corp., 1 Marmac Dr., Toronto, Ontario M9W 7J8, Canada;

BONDARENKO, Volodimir, citizen of Canada, having a business address of clo

Smart Wave Technologies Corp., 1 Marmac Dr., Toronto, Ontario M9W 7J8,

Canada;

SINGH, Gavin, citizen of Canada, having a business address of c/o Smart Wave

Technologies Corp., 1 Marmac Dr., Toronto, Ontario M9W 7J8, Canada,

RECENO, Clemente, citizen of Canada, having a business address of c/o Smart

Wave Technologies Corp., 1 Marmac Dr., Toronto, Ontario M9W 7J8, Canada;

ZOSIMADIS, Peter, citizen of Canada, having a business address of c/o Smart

Wave Technologies Corp., 1 Marmac Dr., Toronto, Ontario M9W 7J8, Canada;

ZOSIMADIS, Mike, citizen of Canada, having a business address of c/o Smart Wave

Technologies Corp., 1 Marmac Dr., Toronto, Ontario M9W 7J8, Canada; and

HUNT, Andrew, citizen of Canada, having a business address of c/o Smart Wave

Technologies Corp., 1 Marmac Dr., Toronto, Ontario M9W 7J8, Canada

have made an invention which is described in United States Patent Application Number

62/692,453 filed on June 29, 2018 entitled "Pest Control System Having Event

Monitoring" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS, SMART WAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC., an entity having a principal

place of business at Two Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 1510. Bethesda, Maryland

20814, United States of America, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter

collectively referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and

interest in and to the Invention:

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 061511 FRAME: 0909

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. We hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of our right, title and interest in and to the Invention including, without limitation, all rights, title and interest in and to any national (Canada, the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto), regional, international and national phase applications (Canada, the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto) for the Invention and any divisions, extensions, renewals, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and any Letters Patent that issue therefrom;

2. We hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for Letters Patents for the Invention in any country in our names or in the name of the Assignee as the Assignee deems advisable:

3. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or any other relevant official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to the Assignee; and

4. We hereby agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of us to allow the Assignee to obtain registration as the owner of patent rights in the Invention in any country, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist the Assignee as and when requested by it in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention in any country.

**Assignors** 

SIGNED at <u>[1/23/17]</u> this <u>25</u> day of <u>Samural 2018. [place of signing]</u>

JOE TŘÍVENTI

Signature of Witness

. av	
700-	
VOLODIMIR BONDARENKO	Signature of Witness
GAVIN SINGH	Signature of Witness
CLÉMÉNTE RECENO	Signature of Witness
PETER ZOSIMÁDIS	Signature of Witness
	The state of the s
	- <u> </u>
MIKE ZOSIMADIS	Signature of Witness
ANDREW HUNT	Signature of Witness
Assignee	
SIGNED at <u>/クズクオ 7ク</u> this <u> 2</u> ダ	day of <u>/</u> /2018.
[place of signing]	ner e
And the second s	
SMART WAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Signature of Witness
Name: <u>Polos 2081246</u> /5	
Title: <u>Shaf Tedyal</u> OF	C. Garage

Page 3 of 3